Illinois law.
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Section 760.2032  Labeling - "Use By" Dates 

Each package of refrigerated retail processed food in a reduced oxygen atmosphere shall bear a "use by" date.  This date cannot exceed 14 days from retail processing.  Also, the date assigned by the retailer shall not go beyond the manufacturer's recommended "pull date" for the food.  The "use by" date must be listed on the principal display panel in bold type on a contrasting background.  Foods that remain frozen before, during, and after processing are exempt from this requirement. 

(Source:  Added at 16 Ill. Reg. 16050, effective October 1, 1992) 
